

Dear Community Partner:

Beachwood 100 invites you to join a group of select corporate sponsors to show your support for the Beachwood Safety Forces.

Beachwood 100, a not-for-profit organization, was founded in 1969 with the mission to raise funds to aid the police and fire safety forces of the City of Beachwood in time of personal emergencies. Beachwood 100 recognizes the dedication of our safety forces that serve to protect the citizens of Beachwood 24 hours a day, 365 days a year. When unforeseen personal emergencies occur, the organization is ready to assist the city's safety forces and their families with loans or donations. In addition, the organization has purchased safety and fitness equipment for the forces, and annually provide collegiate academic scholarships to children of our Police and Fire Department personnel through a scholarship award ceremony in April of each year.

Sponsorship allows for a way for individuals and businesses to give back and support the Beachwood first responders that put Beachwood residents and businesses <u>first</u> every single day.

Corporate sponsors, as distinguished members of our community, are invited to join us in supporting the annual scholarship event to help present an evening of dinner and scholarship awards on May 2, 2024 at the Beachwood Community Center. This event is attended by city officials, members of the safety forces, and Beachwood 100 members from the community. By becoming a sponsor, your commitment will be showcased to businesses and residents as our Beachwood community comes together.

Enclosed you will find sponsor opportunities and benefits. Please do not hesitate to call us with any questions or suggestions. You can reach Ivor Kiwi at 216-544-1408 or ivorkiwi@yahoo.com.

On behalf of Beachwood 100, we thank you for your consideration! Sincerely,

Beachwood 100



### ◊ Presenting Sponsor - \$2,500

- Inclusion in all marketing materials as the Presenting Sponsor such as press release, event flyer, website and social media posts

- Opportunity to speak at Scholarship Dinner
- Eight (8) event admissions
- Eight (8) Beachwood 100 automobile decals

### ◊ Visionary Sponsor - \$1,000

- Inclusion in all marketing materials as a Visionary Sponsor such as press release, event flyer, table sponsor, website and select social media posts

- Six (6) event admissions
- Four (6) Beachwood 100 automobile decals

### ◊ Champion Sponsor \$500

- Inclusion in select marketing materials as a Champion Sponsor such as press release, website and event flyer

- Four (4) event admissions
- Four (4) Beachwood 100 automobile decals

### ◊ Honor Roll Sponsor - \$250

- Inclusion in select marketing materials as an Honor Roll Sponsor such as press release, website and event flyer

- Two (2) event admissions
- Two (2) Beachwood 100 automobile decals

For more information, visit http://www.beachwood100.org

To discuss sponsorship opportunities, please contact Julie Mostov at 216-470-1771 or <u>jmostov@hotmail.com</u>



### Get to Know Beachwood 100

Beachwood 100, a not-for-profit volunteer organization, was founded in 1969 with the mission to raise funds to aid the police and fire safety forces of the City of Beachwood in time of personal emergencies.



#### **Officers and Trustees**

President: Ivor Kiwi

Vice President: Marc Soroka

*Treasurer:* Alan Berger

Secretary: Raja Kumar

### Trustees:

Ali Amini Troy Auzenne Drew Barnholtz Todd Felder Mark Freiman Ari Klarfeld Susie Loparo Michelle Ryb Eric Synenberg



# Annually, Beachwood 100 awards collegiate scholarships to the children of Beachwood first responders



















## Beachwood National First Responders Night Out



## Annual Beachwood First Responders Appreciation Meal Delivery







# **Upgrade to Police Fitness Room**



\$20,000 donation to help upgrade fitness equipment



# **Beachwood Fall Fest**







# Flags for First Responders Fundraiser

